

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1917 of 2022

=====
ATIKURREHMAN @ ATIK ABDULHAKIM KHILJI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR SHAILESH AHIR for MR KHALID G SHAIKH(3233) for the Appellant(s)
No. 1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR MITESH AMIN, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR assisted by MR HK PATEL,
APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
and
HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 29/09/2022

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI)

ADMIT. To be heard with Confirmation Case No.2 of
2022.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

R.S. MALEK